SHENZHEN JINGTENG OPTOELECTRONICS Co., LTD.
Product Specification For LCD Module
Model NO. JTOTFT35312001A
REVISION 1
        APPROVAL FOR SPECIFICATIONS ONLY
        APPROVAL FOR SPECIFICTAIONS AND SAMPLE
CUSTOMER
APPROVED BY

2 CONTENTS 2
3 RECORD OF REVISION 3
4 MODEL LABEL NUMBERING SYSTEM 4
5 GENERAL SPECIFICATION 5
6 LCM DRAWING 6
7 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta 25 )
/BACKLIGHT 7
8 LCD OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS 8
9 COLOR OF CIE COORDINATE 8
10 INTERFACE PIN ASSIGNMENT 10
12 AC TIMING CHARACTERISTICS 11
13 DC CHARACTERISTICS 14
15 RELIABILITY 15
16 INSPECTION CRITERIA 16
17 PRECAUTION FOR USE OF LCD MODULE 18
MODEL NO. PAGE
• • • • • • • • JTOTFT35312001A SPEC SAMPLE 3
RECORD OF REVISION
REV COMMENT PAGE DATE
1 Initial Release 1-20 2014/01/06
MODEL NO. PAGE
• • • • • • • • JTOTFT35312001A SPEC SAMPLE 4
JTO  FSTN 19296 3 10 001 A
sequence:
001~999
Month:
1~12
MODEL LABEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
Edition:
A~Z
particular year
0~TBD
SID DOT.
Display Type:
FSTN;HTN; TN; STN TFT
JTO SHENZHEN JINGTENG OPTOELECTRONICS Co., LTD.
MODEL NO. PAGE
• • • • • • • • JTOTFT35312001A SPEC SAMPLE 5
GENERAL SPECIFICATION
ITEM CONTENTS
Module Size 76.9(W )  63.9(H)  3.15(T) mm
Display Format 320  240  DOTS
View Area 72.88 (W)  55.36(H) mm
Dot  Size -
Dot  Pitch 0.108mm * 0.108mm
LCD Type TFT
View Angle 12 O’clock
Controller IC HX8238-D
Duty Ratio -
Bias -
Backlight Driver type External Power
DC to DC circuit Build-In
Weight --
MODEL NO. PAGE
• • • • • • • • JTOTFT35312001A SPEC SAMPLE 6
LCM DRAWING
MODEL NO. PAGE
• • • • • • • • JTOTFT35312001A SPEC SAMPLE 7
ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta 25 )
BACKLIGHT
PARAMETER Sym. Min. Typ. Max. Unit Test
Condition Note
Supply Current I - 20 - mA
Supply Voltage V 18 - - V -
Luminous Intensity IV -                                      350    Cd/m2
Uniformity - 80 -- - %
X 0.28  0.31 nm
Chromaticty Coordinate
Y 0.29 -- 0.32 nm
Color White
MODEL NO. PAGE
• • • • • • • • JTOTFT35312001A SPEC SAMPLE 8
LCD OPTICALCHARACTERISTICS/COLOROFCIECOORDINATE
MODEL NO. PAGE
• • • • • • • • JTOTFT35312001A SPEC SAMPLE 9
MODEL NO. PAGE
• • • • • • • • JTOTFT35312001A SPEC SAMPLE 10
INTERFACE PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN SYMBOL FUNCTIONS
1 LED_CATHODLED Light Power Supply .0V
2 LED_CATHODLED Light Power Supply .0V
3 LED_ANODE LED Light Power Supply .19.2V
4 LED_ANODE LED Light Power Supply .19.2V
5 Y1 Top electrode
6 X1 Right electrode
7 NC Not use
8 REST This signal will reset the device and must be applied to properly initialize the chip
9 SPENA Chip select input PIN of serial interface
10 SPCLK Clock PIN of serial interface
11 SPAD Data input pin in serial interface
12~35 D0~D23 Data Bit0 ~Data Bit23
36 HSYNC Horizontal sync signal in RGB I/F
37 VSYNC Vertical sync signal in RGB I/F
38 DOTCLK Pixel clock signal in RGB I/F
39 NC Not use
40 NC Not use
41 VDD Power Supply For Logic
42 VDD Power Supply For Logic